Delivery: ex stock | Warranty: 24 months
burster Sensors and Process Instruments – Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
Pressure Transmitter
MODEL 8227
Product description
With its rugged housing and a stainless steel sensor element, the
transducer is particularly robust and ideally suited to the harshest en-
vironments. This also means that the sensor can be installed anywhere

Electrical connections
Accessories
Bestellbezeichnung
99654-000C-0090030 Connecting cable with coupling plug EN 175301, 3m, open cable ends
9900-K304 Connecting cable with coupling plug M12 x 1,5m, open cable ends
99209-654B-0090030 Connecting cable with coupling plug EN175301 and Sub-D 9-pin, 3m, suitable for 7281, 9311
9900-V654 Mating connector coupling plug EN 175301 (included in scope of delivery)
9900-V624 Mating connector coupling plug M12 x 1, series 713 (included in scope of delivery)
8200-Z001 Sealing ring or 1/4“ connection
Calibration
Test and calibration certificate
Included in scope of
delivery of sensor Amongst other data, includes figures for zero point, full-scale output and calibration offset
Standard factory calibration certificate for load cells or measurement chains (WKS)
Optionally available Our standard factory calibration certificate includes 11 measurement points, starting at zero, spread evenly
in 20% steps over the full measuring range, for increasing and decreasing pressure.
Special factory calibration certificate for load cells or measurement chains (WKS)
On request We are happy to calibrate sensors and measurement chains to the customer‘s specification.
DAkkS-Kalibrierschein für Sensoren und Messketten (DKD)
Optionally available
Our DAkkS-certified calibration laboratory provides calibration certificates to DIN EN ISO 376. The cali-
bration certificate includes 21 measurement points, starting at zero, spread evenly in 10% steps over the
measuring range, for increasing and decreasing pressure.
burster 8227 | 6
burster Sensors and Process Instruments – Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
4028-008227EN
-5699-011522
Order Code
Measuring range Code
0 ... 	 0.05	 bar 4 0 5 0
0 ... 	 0.1	 bar 4 1 0 0
0 ... 	 0.25	 bar 4 2 5 0
0 ... 	 0.5	 bar 4 5 0 0
0 ... 	 1	 bar 5 0 0 1
0 ... 	 2	 bar 5 0 0 2
0 ... 	 5	 bar 5 0 0 5
0 ... 	 10	 bar 5 0 1 0
0 ... 	 20	 bar 5 0 2 0
0 ... 	 50	 bar 5 0 5 0
0 ... 	 100	 bar 5 1 0 0
0 ... 	 200	 bar 5 2 0 0
0 ... 	 350	 bar 5 3 5 0
0 ... 	 500	 bar 5 5 0 0
Delivery ex stock at short notice
V 1 3 4 0
8 2 2 7 – – V
  Option relative measurement 1
  �Option absolute measurement 2
  �Option measuring range start - 1 bar 3
  4 pin EN 175301-803/DIN 43650A 3
  �4 pin connector M12 x 1, 4 pin, series 713 4
  Voltage output 0 ... 5 V 3
  Voltage output 0 ... 10 V 4